# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4630710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK DOBLE	09/28/2017
ERIC DOBLE	09/28/2017
BRYAN DOBLE	09/29/2017
KIP WOLFE	09/28/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BUNKERSPLUS LLC
Street Address:	931 AMERICAN PACIFIC
Internal Address:	#104
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89014

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15723621

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-567-2010

Email:dmbrown@crbcp.comCorrespondent Name:CAESAR RIVISE, PCAddress Line 1:1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2237/20003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY A.S TEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Barry A. Stein/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017
	•

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 043806 FRAME: 0739

504583998

source=S223720003 Assignment#page1.tif
source=S223720003 Assignment#page2.tif
source=S223720003 Assignment#page3.tif
source=S223720003 Assignment#page4.tif
source=S223720003 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 043806 FRAME: 0740

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: BunkersPlus LLC

Address: 931 American Pacific, #104, Henderson, NV 89014

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all invention(s) which are disclosed in the following Application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 15/723,621

Title: GOLF COURSE SAND BUNKER WITH LINER AND METHOD OF MAKING

THE SAME

Filed: October 3, 2017

Attorney Docket No: S2237/20003

and any improvements thereon which I/we make, conceive or acquire during the course of my/our association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention(s) or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention(s), or any improvements thereon.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention(s) in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention(s), by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention(s), in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having read intending to be legally bound thereby, I have here	
Z8 day of SEDTENS	
(day) (month)	(year)
	11 ments
	Allen
	Mame: Mark Doble
	Address: 10039 W. Tortalita Way
	Casa Grande, AZ 85194
,	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	<i>b A</i> :
	SS :
COUNTY OF CLARK	:
Before me, a notary public, in and for the State/Co	ommonwealth and County aforesaid, on this
(day) day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> (month)	, <u>20,7</u>
(day) (month)	(year)
managed the summand Mank Dakk	
who being to me personally known, and who having	ng first avacuted the foregoing instrument in
my presence and having been by me first duly swor as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and d stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and	m, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument elivered by him/her for the purpose therein
My	NOTARY PUBLIC  Commission Expires: 2/2/2021
	BARBARA J. VAUGHN Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 00-66023-1 My Appt. Expires Feb 8, 2021

Page 2 of 5

∠8 day of	September (month)	2017
(day)	(month)	(year)
		Name: Eric Doble
		Address: E. Augusta Avenue
		Queen Creek, AZ 85142
STATE/COMMONV	WEALTH OF	CAJA:
		SS :
COUNTY OF	CLARIC	:
(day) day of _	OEPTEMBER (month)	, <u>2017</u> (year)
• • •	, ,	<b>,,</b>
	·	
personally appeared who being to me per	Eric Doble rsonally known, and who ha	ving first executed the foregoing instrument in
personally appeared who being to me per my presence and hav	Eric Doble rsonally known, and who having been by me first duly sw	ving first executed the foregoing instrument invorn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrumen
personally appeared who being to me per my presence and hav as his/her free deed	Eric Doble rsonally known, and who having been by me first duly swand act, signed, sealed and	ving first executed the foregoing instrument in yorn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrumen
personally appeared who being to me per my presence and hav as his/her free deed	Eric Doble rsonally known, and who having been by me first duly swand act, signed, sealed and	ving first executed the foregoing instrument in vorn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument delivered by him/her for the purpose therein
personally appeared who being to me per my presence and hav as his/her free deed	Eric Doble rsonally known, and who having been by me first duly swand act, signed, sealed and	eving first executed the foregoing instrument in vorn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument delivered by him/her for the purpose therein and intending that said instrument be recorded.
personally appeared who being to me per my presence and hav as his/her free deed	Eric Doble rsonally known, and who having been by me first duly swand act, signed, sealed and	eving first executed the foregoing instrument in yorn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument delivered by him/her for the purpose therein and intending that said instrument be recorded.
personally appeared who being to me per my presence and hav as his/her free deed	Eric Doble rsonally known, and who having been by me first duly swand act, signed, sealed and	ving first executed the foregoing instrument in vorn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument delivered by him/her for the purpose therein
personally appeared who being to me per my presence and hav as his/her free deed	Eric Doble rsonally known, and who having been by me first duly swand act, signed, sealed and	oving first executed the foregoing instrument in yorn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument delivered by him/her for the purpose therein and intending that said instrument be recorded.  Sauce March March (SEAL)
personally appeared who being to me per my presence and hav as his/her free deed	Eric Doble rsonally known, and who having been by me first duly swand act, signed, scaled and to be legally bound thereby a	oving first executed the foregoing instrument in yorn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument delivered by him/her for the purpose therein and intending that said instrument be recorded.  Sauce J. Vac Ghar. (SEAL)
personally appeared who being to me per my presence and hav as his/her free deed	Eric Doble rsonally known, and who having been by me first duly swand act, signed, scaled and to be legally bound thereby a	Aving first executed the foregoing instrument in yorn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument delivered by him/her for the purpose therein and intending that said instrument be recorded.  Saluan J. Valgar (SEAL)  NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 3 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having intending to be legally bound thereby, I have	read the aforesaid Assignment and we hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this
29 day of SKPTEMBER	2017
29 day of SEPTEMBER (month)	(year)
	Nany. Bryan Doble
	Address: 1359 E. 11th Street
	Casa Grande, AZ 85122
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	12019
to the contract of the contrac	SS :
COUNTY OF PINAS	,
	and determined to the specific and the second secon
Before me, a notare public, in and fix the St.	intal Campana and the second second
	tate/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this
39 day of SEPTEMB	ER = 28/7 (fear)
(day) (month)	(Jear)
personally appeared Bryan Doble	
as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed	having first executed the foregoing instrument in sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein by and intending that said instrument be recorded.
	/
marked SEW 68	Those Lackson (SEAL)
NOTARY PUBLIC	NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL)
STATE OF ARIZONA Pinal County	
NICK CARLSON	My Commission Expires: 3/14/21
My Commission Expires March 16, 2021	11111111111

IN WITNESS intending to be legal	WHEREOF, having really bound thereby, I have he	ead the aforesaid Assignment and ereunto affixed my hand and seal on this
25 day of	September (month)	2017
(day)	(month)	Harry (year)
		Name: Kip Wolfe
		Address: 16304 E. Ridgeline Drive
		Fountain Hills, AZ 85268
STATE/COMMONV	WEALTH OF	NEVADA:
	CLARK	SS :
COUNTY OF	CLARIC	
		Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this (year)
(day)	(month)	(year)
my presence and hav as his/her free deed	sonally known, and who having been by me first duly swo and act, signed, sealed and o	ing first executed the foregoing instrument in rn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument delivered by him/her for the purpose therein d intending that said instrument be recorded.
	19	NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL)
	Му	Commission Expires: 2/8/2021
		BARBARA J. VAUGHN Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 09-66023-1 My Appt, Expires Feb 8, 2021

Page 5 of 5